TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avon Products, Inc.		09/06/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chanel, Inc.
Street Address:	19 West 57th Street
Internal Address:	Chanel Legal Department
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2812789	MILK COMFORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)715-4808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-688-5055

Email: adrienne.hahn@chanelusa.com

Correspondent Name: Adrienne Hahn
Address Line 1: 19 West 57th Street
Address Line 2: Chanel Legal Department

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrienne Hahn
Signature:	/ah/
Date:	12/19/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0549

900094621

Total Attachments: 1

source=MILK COMFORT Assignment - US 09-06-07#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0550 WHEREAS, Avon Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York located at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020 - 1196

("Assignor"), is the owner of the following Trademark] (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.
MILK COMFORT	United States	2,812,789

and WHEREAS, Chanel, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York located at 9 West 57th Street, New York, NY 10019 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill if any, of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

the tree of the same of the sa
and the second s

Name: Anthony M. Santini

Title: Vice President & Associate General Counsel

Date of Signature: September 6, 2007

State of New York)
SS:

act and deed this 6th day of September, 2007.

County of New York)

Before me personally appeared said Anthony M. Santini and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free

Seal

MAUD B. SYLVAIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SY5074260

Qualified in New York County Certificate filed in New York County

Commission Expires March 10.2 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003681 FRAME: 055

RECORDED: 12/19/2007